SC BRFSS 2011: Insulin

Now taking insulin

TOTAL
GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other
HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+
EDUCATION
Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region Ill

Region IV
Region V

Region VI

Region VII
Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
2,063

804
1,259

1,042
805
108

29
1,938

11
36
119
261
587
1,049

446
723
487
397

420
497
208
222
353

252
261
281
280
254
245
245
245

640

248
392

300
283
24

603

16
40
82
195
301

163
212
156
106

153
157
69
65
74

82
75
83
90
71
76
86
77

Yes
% C.1.(95%)
29.99 26.89 33.08
29.08 24.27 33.89
30.75 26.76 34.73
29.18 2491 33.44
33.62 28.38 38.85
14.03 5.29 22.76
14.90 1.06 28.73
30.24 27.02 33.45
46.93 13.88 79.98
22.61 8.45 36.77
34.49 22.12 46.85
30.26 21.94 38.59
28.47 23.40 33.55
29.67 25.34 34.00
32.60 25.80 39.40
28.06 23.15 32.97
31.47 24.97 37.96
27.43 20.27 34.60
33.11 26.35 39.86
31.10 25.10 37.09
36.13 25.44 46.81
24.82 16.67 32.98
22.01 14.45 29.56
31.76 21.40 42.12
19.50 13.57 25.43
35.97 27.84 44,10
31.93 24.39 39.46
27.60 20.81 34.38
32.34 24.42 40.25
32.87 22.90 42.84
33.05 25.41 40.69

1,423

556
867

742
522
84

22
1,335

20
79
179
392
748

283
511
331
291

267
340
139
157
279

170
186
198
190
183
169
159
168

%
70.01

70.92
69.25

70.82
66.39
85.97

85.10
69.76

53.07
77.39
65.51
69.74
71.53
70.33

67.40
71.94
68.53
72.57

66.89
68.90
63.87
75.18
77.99

68.24
80.50
64.03
68.07
72.40
67.66
67.13
66.95

No

66.92

66.11
65.27

66.56
61.15
77.24

71.27
66.55

20.02
63.23
53.15
61.41
66.45
66.00

60.60
67.03
62.04
65.40

60.14
62.91
53.19
67.02
70.44

57.88
74.57
55.90
60.54
65.62
59.75
57.16
59.31

C.1.(95%)

73.11

75.73
73.24

75.09
71.62
94.71

98.94
72.98

86.12
91.55
77.88
78.06
76.60
74.66

74.20
76.85
75.03
79.73

73.65
74.90
74.56
83.33
85.55

78.60
86.43
72.16
75.61
79.19
75.58
77.10
74.59




